Torque and Speed Transducer
Installation Manual
Model: PTO2
Michigan Scientific
Corporation
Copyright © 2023 Michigan Scientific Corporation
Details and specifications provided in this document are purely for
informational purposes and are subject to alterations. No liability is accepted

Connector Pinout
2/12/2019, REV. 9
ORDER INFORMATION
STYLE: OPTIONS:  THREADS/DIA.:
0167       -      3/8-24 UNF
Thread 1 - 0.8” (20mm)
Length(A): A - 1.3” (33mm)
2 - 2.0” (51mm)
 3 - 2.5” (63mm)
4 - 3.0” (76mm)
6 - 4.0” (102mm)
Temperature 1 - 2TE:  -40° to +221°F (-40° to +105°C)
Range: 6 - 3TE:  -40° to +302°F (-40° to +150°C)
Vo, Signal Out: 1 - 0 – Vs, NPN w/3.1 k Ohm pull-up [Normally High]
2 - 0 – Vs, NPN, OC(Open Collector) [Normally High]
3 - 0 – Vs, PNP, OC [Normally Low]
 5 - 0 – 5V, NPN [TTL] [Normally High]
Sensor Type: 3 - Standard Type Single Sensor (HF)
4 - Differential Type (HFd)
Lead Wire(X): 1 - 1’ (.3m) Single Leads  (Shield is not connected to sensors shell;
7 - 3’ (1m) Shielded Cable  shield is intended to be connected to
9 - 10’ (3m) Shielded Cable   instrument panel ground.)
0167A       -      3/8-24 UNF
0167M       -      M10 x 1.25
0167M1     -      M10 x 1.0
0167S       -      Ø3/8” (10mm) Smooth Shell
Length(L): 2 - 1.0” (25mm)
3 - 1.25” (32mm)
 4 - 1.5” (38mm)
5 - 2.0” (51mm)
6 - 2.5” (63mm)
7 - 3.0” (76mm)
 8 - 4.0” (102mm)
9 - 5.0” (127mm)
A - 6.0” (152mm)
 SAME AS ABOVE
0166       -      3/8-24 UNF
0166M       -      M10 x 1.25
Thread 1 - 1.3” (33mm)
Length(A): 2 - 2.0” (51mm)
3 - 3.0” (76mm)
 SAME AS ABOVE
Connector: 1 - MS3: 3 Pin  MS3106-10SL-3P (see Bulletin 3000)
2 - MC3:  3 Pin Micro-C (see Bulletin 3004)
3 - MS3B:  3 Pin MS3102-10SL-3P (see Bulletin 3000)
 4 - B4:  4 Pin Bayonet, MS3113-H8A4P (see Bulletin 3001)
6 - MD4:  4 Pin Micro DIN (see Bulletin 3005)
Note: The magnetization level for special or low mag. Sensors is designated as a suffix to the P/N.
 i.e.: 0167-11111-500G designating a gauss level of 500(±50).